অ্যান্ড রিকনস্ট্রাকশন এনফোর্সমেন্ট) রুলস দেনদারদের–এর প্রতি ল্লিখিত পরিমাণ অর্থায়

ার্থে জানানো হচ্ছে যে, নিন তাঁর ওপর অর্পিত

খলের	দ শলে র	
চারিখ	থরন	
0.2055	প্রতীকী দখল	

রও এই সম্পৃতি নিয়ে মেঃ ফুলারটন ইন্ডিয়া

াদায় দিয়ে নিম্নলিখিত

ানি লিমিটেড

0@sbi.co.in 713198

ট আক্টি, ২০০২

ন্সভি (সমূহ)-এর

খানে যা কিছু আছে

সংরক্ষিত মূল্য বায়না জমা ।মডি)

\$ 20,00,000/-2,00,500/-

সীম সম্প্রসারণসহ

ন লাইনে'। ব্যাঙ্কের নিলাম পরিচালিত o.in (२) https:// খোঁজখবর নেবেন বিষ্যুৎ দায়-সহ এই

রবিক্রয় হবে।

পেলে এটিকেই

স'লিঃ-এর (কে মেল: k.raju@

তারিখ: ১৬.১০.২০১৯

रेखिया

(ক) সম্পর্কিত ফর্মসমূহ এবং (খ) অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধিদের তথ্যাবলি https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads যেখানে উপলব্ধ রয়েছে ব্যবাহিক ঠিকানা প্রযোজ্য নয়

এতদ্মারা এই বিজ্ঞপ্তি জারি করা হচ্ছে যে ন্যাশনাল কোম্পানি ল ট্রাইবুনাল ১৪.১০.২০১৯ তারিখে দিলীপ পলিফ্যাব প্রাইডেট লিমিটেডের প্রেক্ষিতে একটি কর্পোরেট ইনসলভেন্সি রেজেলিউশন প্রসেস গুরুর আদেশ দিয়েছে দিলীপ পলিফাব প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড-এর ঋণদাতাগণকে এতদ্ধারা <mark>আহান জানানো</mark> যাচ্ছে যাতে তাঁরা যথায়ুখ প্রমাণসহ তাদের দাবিগুলি ২৮.১০.২০১৯ তারিখের মধ্যে ওপরে ক্রম নং ১০-তে উল্লিখিত ঠিকানায় ইন্টেরিম

রেজোলিউশন প্রোফেশনালের কাছে পেশ করেন। আর্থিক উত্তমর্পগণ দাবি–সহ প্রমাণ পেশ করবেন কেবল বৈদ্যুতিন মাধ্যমে। বাকি সব উত্তমূর্ণগণ ব্যক্তিগতভাবে, ডাকযোগে বা বেদ্যুতিন মাধ্যমে দাবিসহ প্রমাণ দিতে পারেন। একজন আর্থিক উত্তমর্প, যিনি ক্রম নং ১২–তে তালিকাভুক্ত একটি শ্রেণিভুক্ত তাঁর অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধির পছন্দ জানাবেন তিনজন ইনসলভেন্সি পেশাদারের মধ্যে, আবাত ক্রমান্ত কর্মান্ত করে বিশ্বনাধি আতান্ত স্থান করে বিশ্বনাধি আবাদিক প্রতিনিধি হিসেবে কাঞ্জ করনেন। ফর্ম নিএ–ভে মিথ্যা এবং বিশ্রান্তিকর দাবির প্রয়াপন্ধরিমানাযোগ্য।

রেজিস্ট্রেশন নম্বর: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00592/2017-18/11045

नात्कात्र कार विद्यानना वाल हारकार

ষ) যে কোনও সময় লিখিত নোটিস জারি করে জামিনযুক্ত সম্পত্তি অধিগ্রহণকারী যে কোনও ব্যক্তিকে বা আপনাদের কোনও পাওনাদার ব্যাঙ্কের প্রাপ্য মিটিয়ে দিতে পারলে তাকে উক্ত সম্পত্তি বিক্রি করে দেওয়ার অধিকার।

ব্যাঙ্কের কাছ থেকে লিখিত অনুমতি ছাড়া কোনওভাবে জামিনযুক্ত সম্পত্তি ব্যবহার করা, তৃতীয় পক্ষের স্বার্থ জড়িত করা বা বিক্রি, লিজ বা অন্য কোনওভাবে সম্পত্তি হস্তান্তর করা থেকে আপনাদের বিরত থাকতে নির্দেশ দেওয়া হচ্ছে। এই নির্দেশ অমান্য করলে তা দণ্ডনীয় অপরাধ হবে, যাতে এক বছর জেল বা জরিমানা বা দুটোই হতে পারে।

অবগত থাকবেন যে, এটি চূড়ান্ত নোটিস জারি। উল্লেখের প্রয়োজন নেই যে, টাকা উস্লের লক্ষ্যে ব্যাঙ্ক তার যে কোনও বা সমস্ত আইনি অধিকার আপনাদের বিরুদ্ধে প্রয়োগ করতে পারে আপনাদেরই ঝুঁকি, দায়িত্ব ও ব্যয়ে।

ডয়েশ ব্যাঙ্ক এ জি সঞ্জীব যাদব অনুমোদিত অফিসার

তারিখ: ১৭.১০.২০১৯

সেঞ্জুরি প্লাইবোর্ডস (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড CIN:L20101WB1982PLC034435

রেজিঃ অফিস: পি-১৫/১, তারাতলা রোড, কলকাতা- ৭০০ ০৮৮ ফোন: +৯১ (০৩৩)-৩৯৪০৩৯৫০, ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৩)-২৪০১৫৫৫৬ ই-মেল আই ডি: investors.centuryply.com ওয়েবসাইট: www.centuryply.com

শেয়ারহোল্ডারগণের প্রতি বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ইনভেস্টর এড়কেশন অ্যান্ড প্রোটেকশন ফাল্ডে ইকুইটি শেয়ার হস্তান্তর

কর্পোরেট বিষয়ক মন্ত্রক কর্তৃক বিজ্ঞাপিত ইনভেস্টর এডুকেশন অ্যান্ড প্রোটেকশন ফাল্ড অথরিটি (অ্যাকাউন্টিং, অডিট, ট্রান্সফার অ্যান্ড রিফান্ড/রুলস, ২০১৬ (''রুলস'')–এর সঙ্গে পঠিত ২০১৩ সালের কোম্পানি আইনের বিধানাবলি অনুসারে কোম্পানির শেয়ারহোল্ডারগণকে এতদ্ধারা এই মর্মে বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হল।

এই রুলসে অন্যান্য বিষয়ের মধ্যে একাধিক্রমে সাত বছর ধরে যে সমস্ত শেয়ারের লভ্যাংশ আদায় দেওয়া হয়নি, বা শেয়ারহোন্ডার কর্তৃক দাবি করা হয়নি, সেই সমস্ত শেয়ার ইনভেক্টর এডুকেশন ও প্রটেকশন ফান্ডে (আই ই পি এফ) সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে স্থানান্তরের সংস্থান আছে। তদানুসারে, উক্ত রুলস অনুসারে যে সমস্ত শেয়ারহোন্ডারের শেয়ার আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে স্থানান্তরযোগ্য, তাঁদের প্রাপ্য সর্বশেষ ঠিকানায় পৃথক পৃথকভাবে জ্ঞাপনী পাঠানো হয়েছে। এ–রকম শেয়ারহোল্ডার এবং আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে স্থানান্তরযোগ্য শেয়ারের বিবরণ কোম্পানি তাদের ওয়েবসাইট www.centuryply.com-তে আপলোড করা হয়েছে। শেয়ারহোন্ডারগণকে আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে স্থানান্তরযোগ্য শেয়ারের বিবরণ যাচাইয়ের জন্য ওয়েবসাইট ইনভেস্টর সেকশন দেখতে অনুরোধ করা হচ্ছে। ফিজিক্যাল আকারে শেয়ারের অধিকারী এবং যাঁদের শেয়ার আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে স্থানান্তরযোগ্য, সেই সমস্ত সংশ্লিষ্ট শেয়ারহোল্ডারগণ অবহিত হবেন যে, রুল অনুযায়ী আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে স্থানান্তরের উদ্দেশ্যে কোম্পানি তৎকর্তৃক অধিকৃত মূল শেয়ার সার্টিফিকেট (সমূহ)-এর পরিবর্তে ডুপ্লিকেট শেয়ার সার্টিফিকেট (সমূহ) ইস্যু করবে এবং এই ইস্যুর দরুন তাঁদের নামে রেজিস্টার্ড মূল শেয়ার সার্টিফিকেট (সমূহ) স্বতঃই বাতিল হয়ে যাবে।

শেয়ারহোল্ডারগণ আরও অবহিত হবেন যে, রুলসের বিধানাবলি অনুসারে আই ই পি এফে শেয়ার স্থানান্তরের উদ্দেশ্যে কোম্পানি কর্তৃক ডুপ্লিকেট শেয়ার সার্টিফিকেট(সমূহ) ইস্যু সম্পর্কে কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে আপলোড করা বিবরণকে মান্যতা দিতে হবে এবং তাকে পর্যাপ্ত নোটিস হিসাবে গণ্য করতে হবে। এমন সকল শেয়ারহোল্ডারদের বিজ্ঞপ্তি জারি করা হচ্ছে যে, তাঁরা যেন উপরোক্ত তথ্যপত্রাদি ১১ জানুয়ারি, ২০২০-এর মধ্যে কোম্পানি/রেজিস্ট্রার-এর কাছে ২০১১-১২ বর্ষ বা তার পরের অপ্রাপ্ত ডিভিডেন্ড পাওয়ার অনুরোধ–সহ পাঠান যাতে শেয়ার আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে হস্তান্তর না হয়। মনে রাখতে হবে যে, কোম্পানি বা রেজিস্ট্রার কর্তৃক ১১ জানুয়ারি, ২০২০-এর মধ্যে কোনও উত্তর না পাওয়া গেলে নিম্নোক্ত প্রক্রিয়া মেনে আর কোনও বিজ্ঞপ্তি ছাড়াই কোম্পানি শেয়ারগুলি আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে হস্তান্তর করে দেবে।

ব্যবহারিক আকারে শেয়ার ধারক হলে ভুপ্লিকেট শেয়ার সার্টিফিকেট ইস্যু করে এবং তারপর তা আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউটে হস্তান্তর করে।

ডিম্যাট আকারে শেয়ার থাকলে নিয়মমাফিক শেয়ার সরাসরি আই ই পি এফ ডিম্যাট আাকাউন্টে বদলি করা হবে।

দয়া করে মনে রাখবেন, এ সব শেয়ারের ভবিষ্যৎ সব লাভ, ডিভিডেন্ড আই ই পি এফে হস্তান্তরিত হবে। যে সব শেয়ার আই ই পি এফ সাসপেন্স অ্যাকাউন্টে বদলি হবে তা নিয়মান্যায়ী প্রক্রিয়া মেনে আই ই পি এফ কর্তৃপক্ষের কাছ থেকে ফের দাবি করা যাবে। উপরোক্ত বিষয়ে শেয়ারহোন্ডারদের কোম্পানির কাছে কোনও জিজ্ঞাস্য থাকলে কোম্পানির রেজিস্ট্রার ও শেয়ার ট্রান্সফার এজেন্ট মাহেশ্বরী ডেটামেটিক্স প্রাঃ লিঃ (সম্বোধন: মিঃ এস কে চৌবে), ২৩, আর এন মুখার্জি রোড, ৬ষ্ঠ তল, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০০১-এ টেলি: ২২৪৮-২২৪৮, ২২৪৩-৫১২৯, ২২৩১-৬৮৫৯, ই-মেল: mdpldc@yahoo. com মারফত যোগাযোগ করতে হবে।

সেঞ্চরি প্লাইবোর্ডস (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেডের পক্ষে সন্দীপ ঝনঝনওয়ালা কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি NOTICE OF THE PETITION

FORM NO. NCLT. 3A

Advertisement detailing Petition (See Rule 35 of the National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016) BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, **BENCH AT KOLKATA**

> C. P. (C.A.A) No. 1521/KB/ 2019 Connected with C.A. (C.A.A.) No. 895/KB/2019

In the matter of: The Companies Act, 2013; In the matter of:

An application under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Compromise, Arrangement and Amalgamation) Rules 2016;

In the matter of:

1.SRA MERCHANDISE PRIVATE LIMITED, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its Registered Office at PS Srijan Corporate Park, Office No. 1103, Tower-1, Block GP, Sector V. Kolkata-700091, within the aforesaid jurisdiction.

(TRANSFEROR COMPANY 1)

2. BAAZAR RETAIL LIMITED, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its Registered Office at 493 B, G.T. Road, Warehouse No. M7 BJM Industries Compound, Howrah-711102, within the aforesaid jurisdiction. (TRANSFEROR COMPANY 2)

3. BEES MERCHANDISE PRIVATE LIMITED, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 and having its Registered Office at 16 Leela Roy Sarani, Kolkata-700019, within the aforesaid jurisdiction.

(TRANSFEREE COMPANY)

Their respective shareholders and creditors

NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Section 230 read with Section 232 of the Companies Act. A petition under Section 230 read with Section 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the purpose of passing necessary orders and if thought fit for approving and/or sanctioning with or without modification the Scheme of Amalgamation proposed to be made between SRA Merchandise Private Limited (Transferor Company 1) [Permanent Account Number (PAN); AAMCS5239C] and Baazar Retail Limited (Transferor Company 2) (PAN: AAGCS8862B) with Bees Merchandise Private Limited (Transferee Company) (PAN: AAICB0626Q) was presented by the Advocate for the petitioners on 18th September 2019 and by order dated 24th September 2019 passed by the Kolkata Bench of National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), the said petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on ("NCLT"), the said petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT on 25th November 2019. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the Petitioners' Advocate, Notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioners' Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the petition. If any person seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit will be furnished with such Notice to the Petitioner's advocate. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

60

Piyush Agrawal AQUILAW (Advocate for the Petitioner)
Address: 9, Old Post Office Street, 8th Floor, Kolkata-700 001

Dated the 17th day

of October, 2019

attle

gar Free has online venom

essively fighting the myths ounding the product about e years back when it moved new positioning articulated ugh its advertising tagline, artness-wali sweetness". to address the fence-sitit launched Sugar Free en, a natural ingredientd product, in 2017 and sted a fair amount of monconsumer awareness pronmes. It went on to launch ar Lite, which is a blend of r Free molecules with regsugar, last year. At the time launch, Arora had said the consumer wanted a r substitute but did not to give up their habit of ding sugar in their diet. efore, Sugar Lite.

ne company has undera series of direct comcation programmes and ged experts — nutritiondiabetologists, endocriists and even celebrities hef Sanjeev Kapoor - to rse its claim that sugar itutes were safe. Onid activation was cond to demonstrate how its icts can be used to prefood and in traditional ts. To reach out to milils and health conscious mers who access multidia platforms, it is using l and traditional media. ant to be a mass brand ovides a genuine alterto sugar. We believe as and more people e Sugar Free, it is going me a part of people's basket," says Arora. nd Consultant Harish ays going forward, the

ge for Sugar Free would igure out how it can volume packs. "Indian and dessert preparaomplex. Establishing nd as a substitute to a real uphill task that time.

is upbeat: "It's a hard but we are at it.'

uding acquisition

ernment, in a series id the bail-in clause used for resolution, among the general finance ministry reason behind a

M/s.Titanium Equipment & **Anode Manufacturing Company Limited**

having its registered office at "Team House", GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai-600048 [CIN: U41000TN1975PLC007017]

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company is intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting held on 30th September 2019 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director (Southern Region), Ministry of Corporate Affairs, 5th Floor, Shastri Bhawan, 26 Haddows Road, Chennai-600006, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at "Team House", GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai-600048, Tamilnadu.

> For and on behalf of TITANIUM EQUIPMENT & ANODE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED

Date: 15/10.2019 Place Chennai

RAMACHANDRAN NAGARATHNAM

Director-DIN: 00389808

Business Handard (Not - 17.10.19



CENTURY PLYBOARDS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L20101WB1982PLC034435

Registered Office: P-15/1, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700 088 Tel.: +91(033) 39403950; Fax: +91(033) 2401 5556

Email: investors@centuryply.com; Website: www.centuryply.com **NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of the Company pursuant the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Equity Shares of the Company in respect of which dividend has remained unclaimed or unpaid for a period of seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred by the Company to the demat account of the IEPF Authority.

The Company has sent individual communication to those shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account under the said Rules at their latest available address. The Company has uploaded the details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Suspense Account on its website at www.centuryply.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Investors section on the website to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account. The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account, may note that the liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer to IEPF Suspense Account as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF pursuant to the provisions of the Rules. Notice is hereby given to all such shareholders to forward the requisite documents as mentioned in the aforesaid communication to the Company/Registrar by 11th January, 2020 with a request for claiming the unpaid dividend for the year 2011-12 and onwards so that the shares are not transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account. It may please be noted that if no reply is received by the Company or the Registrar by 11th January, 2020, the Company shall transfer the shares to the IEPF Suspense Account, without any further notice, by following the due process as enumerated in the said Rules which

1) In case of shares held in physical form- by Issuance of duplicate share certificate and thereafter transferring the same to IEPF Suspense Account as mentioned above;

2) In case of shares held in demat mode- by transfer of shares directly to demat account of IEPF.

Kindly note that all future benefits, dividends arising on such shares would also be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account. It may be noted that the shares transferred to IEPF Suspense Account, including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure as prescribed under Rules. You are also requested to update your Bank Account details with the Company or the Registrars. For any clarification on this matter, please contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd., [Unit: Century Plyboards (India) Ltd.] at 23, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001. Tel: 2248-2248, 2243-5029, 2231-6859, E-mail ID: mdpldc@yahoo.com

NIT Technologies Limited CIN: L65993DL1992PLC048753

technologies

Place: Noida

Regd. Office: 8, Balaji Estate, First Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg,

Kalkaji, New Delhi - 110019.

Ph: 91 (11) 41675000, Fax: 91 (11) 41407120 Website: http://www.niit-tech.com; Email: investors@niit-tech.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company shall also be considering the proposal of declaration of Interim Dividend at its meeting to be held on October 23, 2019 in addition to Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019. Information of Interim Dividend declared per share and Record Date shall be published after Board meeting, if approved at

For NIIT Technologies Limited

Dated: October 16, 2019 Lalit Kumar Sharma Company Secretary & Legal Counsel

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक



punjab national bank

Information Technology Division, HO, 5, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110 001 (Email ID: itdhw@pnb.co.in, Phone: 011-23311452) Date: 16.10.2019

TENDER NOTICE

Punjab National Bank invites online bids (both technical and commercial) from eligible bidders for RFP for Supply, Installation, Configuring, Maintenance (Including AMC) of Network Equipments (Modem and Standard Networking Racks).

Interested bidders may visit our e-Procurement website https://etender.pnbnet.in or www.pnbindia.in for downloading the detailed RFP document. The Bids are required to be submitted online using digital certificates (Signing & encryption) through our e-Procurement system. Last date for online bid preparation and hash submission is 06.11.2019 at 1600 hrs and bid submission is 07.11.2019

All future communications related to RFP / extension notices will be uploaded on our websites https://etender.pnbnet.in and https://www.pnbindia.in.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE M/s. SONACHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

IN LIQUIDATION (CIN: U24119MH2006PLC163851)

(Order passed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench dated 28th February 2019)

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned to the public in general for disposal of following assets forming part of Liquidation Estate under the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, of M/s. Sonachi Industries Limited (Corporate Debtor), at its factory located at Survey No. 83/2, Demni Village, Dadra, District Silvassa, Dadra and Negar Haveli 200100.

(a) Factory Unit with Land: The factory unit located at Survey No. 83/2, Demni Village, Dadra, District Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli - 396191 is on land ad-measuring 15600 square meters and comprises of Factory Shed, Office & Laboratory Building, Utility Building, Pump Room and Water Tank. Other assets broadly comprise of Plant and Machinery, Furniture and Fixtures, Generators, Electrical Installations, Old Inventories, Scrap etc. The factory was engaged into manufacturing of agrochemicals with an installed capacity of approx. 40000 liters per day.

(b) Car: One Hyundai Creta1.4 CRDI S plus (Make: 2016) with Dadra and Nagar Havel

The Corporate Debtor is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "WHATEVER THERE IS" AND "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" and as such the said disposition is without any kind of warranties and indémnities. The disposal as aforesaid shall take place through online E-auction service provider, E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. - Auction Tiger via website https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net on November 11, 2019.

		Date and Time of Auction	November 11, 2019 between 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM with unlimited extension of '5 minutes" i.e. the end time of the e-auction will be extended by 5 minutes each time if bid is made within the last 5 minutes before closure of auction.		
	2	Reserve Price & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (in INR):	Reserve Price	EMD	
		(a) Factory Unit	1175 Lakh 、	117.5 Lakh	
		(b) Car	5.55 Lakh	0.55 Lakh	
	3	Bank details for EMD payment	Through DD/NEFT/RTGS in the Account of "Sonachi Industries Limited - In Liquidation", having Account No. 50446881466, Allahabad Bank, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai Branch (IFSC: ALLA0211118)		
	4	Site Visit and Inspection details	On 23rd October 2019 between 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM. Cont. Person : CA Kshitiz Gupta (Mobile : 99291 06990)		
	- 5	Last date for EMD & documents submission	on Tender Documents ing E-auction Bid Form, atton, Terms & Conditions Refer Complete E-auction Process Memorandum available on https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net		
CONT. NAMES CANDED	6	E-Auction Tender Documents containing E-auction Bid Form, Declaration, Terms & Conditions of E-Auction, Eligibility Criteria			

For E-Auction details, contact Liquidator or Mr. Vijay Shetty, Mobile: 9619002431, E-Mail: vijay.Shetty@auctiontiger.net, maharashtra@auctiontiger.net. M/s. E-procurement Technologies Ltd. Interested bidders are requested to visit the above mentioned website and submit their bid.

and Other Details

Kshitiz Gupta

Liquidator: Sonachi Industries Limited Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00721/2018-19/12140